02:50pm

- Charles		RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce  Printers and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0,651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005) PATENTS OI		NLY
*	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name  KAMA-TECH (HK) LIMITED 33 CANTON ROAD, TOWER 3 9th FLOOR, SUITE 4 TSIM SHA TSUI HONG KONG, CHINA  And LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 7070 SOUTH TUCSON WAY CENTENNIAL, COLORADO 80112  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: MARCH 10, 2004	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,681,195
5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
J.	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol W. Burton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson Le One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address: same as above Ciry: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80202</u>	8. Deposit account number:  50-1123  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Carol W. Burton  Name of Person signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offices P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0120**

02:50pm From-HOGAN&HARTSON + T-376 P.004/005 F-867

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 7070 South Tucson Way, Centennial, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter "LASER"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto KAMA-TECH (HK) Limited, corporation of Hong Kong (hereinafter "KAMA-TECH"), with an office at 33 Canton Road, Tower 3, 9th Floor, Suite 4, Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong, China, and unto LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 7070 South Tucson Way, Centennial, Colorado 80112, their respective successors, legal representatives, or assigns, an undivided one-half interest to each LASER and KAMA-TECH of the entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention relating to COMPACT SPEED MEASUREMENT SYSTEM WITH ONSITE DIGITAL IMAGE CAPTURE, PROCESSING, AND PORTABLE DISPLAY, the application for United States Patent therefor having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 19 March 2001, Serial No. 09/812,228, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that LASER has the full right to do so, and agree that LASER will communicate to KAMA-TECH and LASER or

\\SBSERVER\CLIENT\2744\001\ASSIGNMENT (09812228).DOC

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0121 02:51pm From-HOGAN&HARTSON + T-376 P.005/005 F-867

their representatives all facts known to LASER respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid KAMA-TECH and LASER, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto KAMA-TECH and LASER in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: March 10, 2004

countries.

Laser Technology, Inc.

David Williams

President

Witness

\$856AVER\CLIENT\2744\001\ASSIGNMENT {09812228}.DOC

RECORDED: 03/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0122